On Dated : 09-03-2018 09:29:32 AM

ANNEXURE - C

FOR SUBMISSION OF INFORMATION BY STATE GOVERNMENT / MUNICIPAL / CENTRAL

GOVERNMENT MEDICAL COLLEGES / INSTITUTIONS

STATE: MAHARASTRA

COLLEGE : Bharati Vidyapeeth Dee. Univ. Med. College, Pune
INSTITUTE SEATS INFORMATION
BRANCH Type Total 85% NRI
No. Seats Seats
of
Seats
1 2 3 4 5
Recognized 8 8 0
M.D.
(ANAESTHESIOLOGY)
Permitted
Recognized 3 3 0
M.D. (BIOCHEMISTRY)
Permitted
Recognized 10 8 2
M.D. (GENERAL
MEDICINE)
Permitted
Recognized 4 4 0
M.D. (MICROBIOLOGY)
Permitted
Recognized 5 4 1
M.D. (OBST. & GYNAE.)
Permitted
Recognized 6 5 1
M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)
Permitted
Recognized 3 3 0
M.D. (PATHOLOGY)
Permitted 1 1 0
Recognized 4 4 0

M.D.
(PHARMACOLOGY)

MCI/GOI
Letter No

MCI-87
(22)/2015

Med/1425
56

MCI-87
(22)/2013

Med/1037
05

MCI-87
(22)/2012

Med/1385
64

MCI-87
(22)/2013

Med/1026
80

MCI-87
(22)/2013

Med/1036
13

MCI-87
(22)/2015

Med/1428
16

MCI-87
(22)12006

Med/6088
MCI-87
(22)/2010
Med/8355
0

MCI-87
(22)/2015

Med/1425
40

MCI/GOI
Permission
Date

7

17-10-2015

14-09-2013

16-10-2012

07-09-2013

14-09-2013

17-10-2015

25-05-2007

31-03-2011

17-10-2015

Annual Fee

8

2500000

750000

2800000

750000

2800000

2800000

1480000

1480000

750000

Remarks

NRI 85000 US$.
Subject to
compliance for
renewal of
recognition

NRI 85000$

NRI 85000%

Pending
compliance for
recognition
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M.D. (PHYSIOLOGY)

M.D. (PREVENTIVE &
SOCIAL MEDICINE)/
COMMUNITY
MEDICINE

M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

M.D. (RADIO-
DIAGNOSIS)

M.D. (TUBERCULOSIS
& RESP. DISEASES)/
PULMONARY
MEDICINE

M.D. IN EMERGENCY
AND CRITICAL CARE

M.S. (ANATOMY)

M.S. (E.N.T.)

Permitted
Recognized

Permitted

Recognized

Permitted
Recognized

Permitted

Recognized

Permitted
Recognized

Permitted
Recognized

Permitted

Recognized

Permitted

Recognized

Permitted

2

0

MCI-87
(22)/2006

Med/6343

MCI-87
(22)/2010

Med/8350
0

MCI-87
(22)/2013

Med/1037
33

MCI-87
(22)/2013

Med/1037
61

No.U.120
12/177/20
14-ME(P-
D)
MCI-87
(22)/2016

Med/1028
26

MCI-87
(22)/2013

Med/1037
09

U.12012/
923/2014
-ME(P-I1)

MCI-87
(22)/2008

Med/4187
0
MCI-87
(22)/2010
Med/7092
0
MCI-87
(22)/2015

Med/1425
36

25-05-2007

31-03-2011

14-09-2013

14-09-2013

15-04-2014

09-04-2016

14-09-2013

27-02-2015

14-01-2009

22-02-2011

17-10-2015

750000

750000

750000

2500000

2500000

2800000

2500000

2500000

750000

750000

2500000

Subject to
compliance for
recognition

NRI 85000$

Subject to
recognition
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Recognized 10 9 1 MCI-87 16-10-2012 2500000 81000 USS$.
(22)/2012 Subject to
- compliance for
M.S. (GENERAL Med/1385 renewal of
SURGERY) 03 recognition
Permitted
Recognized 2 2 0 MCI-87 25-05-2007 2500000
(22)/2006
M.S. -
(OPHTHALMOLOGY) Med/6159
Permitted
Recognized 5 4 1 MCI-87 16-10-2012 2800000 NRI 85000 US$
(22)/2012 Subject to
- compliance for
Med/1385 renewal of
M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS) 44 recognition
Permitted
MD (DERM.,VENE. & Recognized 2 1 1 MCI-46 17-01-2013 2800000 NRI 85000%
LEPROSY)/ (22)/2012
(DERMATOLOGY)/ -
(SKIN & VENEREAL Med/1542
DISEASES)/ 98
(VENEREOLOGY)
Permitted 1 1 0 U.12012/ 15-04-2014 2800000  Subjectto
177/2014 compliance for
-ME(P-I1) recognition
DIP. IN DERM. Recognized 1 1 0 MCI-87 25-05-2007 2000000
VENEREOLOGY & (22)/2006
LEPROSY/DERMATOL -
OGY /VENEREOLOGY Med/6399
&
DERMATOLOGY/LEPR
OSY/VENEREAL
DISEASE & LEPROSY
Permitted
Recognized 3 2 1 MCI-87 21-01-2010 2000000 NRI 65000 US$.
(22)/2009 Subject to
- compliance for
DIP.IN GYNAE. & Med/6732 renewal of
OBST. 1 recognition
Permitted
Recognized 2 1 1 U.12012/ 19-02-2018 2000000 NRI 65000%
27/2016.
MEI
(PT.IV)/
DIP.IN MEDICAL (FTS-
RADIO-DIAGNOSIS 3132541)
Permitted
Recognized 2 2 0 MCI-87 25-05-2007 2000000
(22)/2006
DIPLOMA IN -
ANAESTHESIOLOGY Med/6347
Permitted
Recognized 3 2 1 U.12012/ 19-02-2018 2000000 NRI 65000 US$
27/2016-
ME.I
DIPLOMA IN CHILD (Pt.IV)/
HEALTH/ (FTS-
PAEDIATRICS 3132541)

Permitted
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Recognized 3 3 0 MCI-87 14-01-2009 750000
(22)/2008
DIPLOMA IN CLINICAL Med/4168
PATHOLOGY 8
Permitted
Recognized 1 1 0 MCI-87 25-05-2007 2000000
DIPLOMA IN (22)/2006
OPHTHALMOLOGY/DO -
MS Med/6159
Permitted
Recognized 2 2 0 MCi-87 21-01-2008 2000000
(22)/2007
DIPLOMA IN Med/2835
ORTHOPAEDICS 1
Permitted
Note

1. Please indicate total number of PG seats (Recognized+permitted) available in 2nd column. Out of total number of seats
available, 50% All India Quota to be indicated in 3rd column and remaining 50% State Quota seats to be indicated in 4th
column. Govt. of India/ MCI letter number and date by which the college was permitted to start PG course/ the course was
recoginised to be indicated in column numbers 5 & 6 respectively. Incase some of the total number of PG seats indicated in
column number 2 are permitted under section 10 A of IMC Act and not yet recognised under section 11 (2) of IMC Act, the
number of such permitted seats to be mentioned in column number 7 along with letter number and date by which Govt. of
India/ MCI permission was granted.

2. Incase there is discrepencey in nomanclature of branch name, the college authority may indicate the name of branch by
which the course is available in remark column.

3. Incase the PG course is run by college since many years and Govt. of India/ MCI permission/ recognition letter number and
date is not available, the college authority, after confirmation from MCI website may mention "as per MCI website" in column
number 5 and mention date of filling up online information in column number 6. In remark column college authority may
mention that "LOP/ Recognition letter is not available, however course is recognised as per MCI website".
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