ANNEXURE - C

FOR SUBMISSION OF INFORMATION BY STATE GOVERNMENT / MUNICIPAL / CENTRAL GOVERNMENT MEDICAL COLLEGES / INSTITUTIONS

STATE: MAHARASTRA

COLLEGE: Bharati Vidyapeeth Dee. Univ. Med. College, Pune

INSTITUTE SEATS INFO								_
BRANCH	Туре	Total No. of Seats	85% Seats	NRI Seats	MCI/GOI Letter No	MCI/GOI Permission Date	Annual Fee	Remarks
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9
	Recognized	8	8	0	MCI-87 (22)/2015 -	17-10-2015	2500000	
M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)					Med/1425 56			
	Permitted							
	Recognized	3	3	0	MCI-87 (22)/2013	14-09-2013	750000	
M.D. (BIOCHEMISTRY)					Med/1037 05			
	Permitted							
	Recognized	10	8	2	MCI-87 (22)/2012 -	16-10-2012	2800000	NRI 85000 US\$ Subject to compliance for
M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)					Med/1385 64			renewal of recognition
	Permitted							
	Recognized	4	4	0	MCI-87 (22)/2013	07-09-2013	750000	
M.D. (MICROBIOLOGY)					Med/1026 80			
W.D. (WICKOBIOLOGI)	Permitted				00			
	Recognized	5	4	1	MCI-87	14-09-2013	2800000	NRI 85000\$
	Recognized		-	'	(22)/2013 - Med/1036	14 00 2010	2000000	Νίκι οσοσοφ
M.D. (OBST. & GYNAE.)					13			
,	Permitted							
	Recognized	6	5	1	MCI-87 (22)/2015	17-10-2015	2800000	NRI 85000\$
M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)					Med/1428 16			
	Permitted							
	Recognized	3	3	0	MCI-87 (22)/2006	25-05-2007	1480000	
M.D. (PATHOLOGY)					Med/6088			
·	Permitted	1	1	0	MCI-87 (22)/2010 -	31-03-2011	1480000	Pending compliance for recognition
					Med/8355 0			
	Recognized	4	4	0	MCI-87 (22)/2015	17-10-2015	750000	
M.D. (PHARMACOLOGY)					Med/1425 40			

ANNEXURE - C

FOR SUBMISSION OF INFORMATION BY STATE GOVERNMENT / MUNICIPAL / CENTRAL GOVERNMENT MEDICAL COLLEGES / INSTITUTIONS

								0000 0000 0000 0000 Subject to		
	Permitted									
	Recognized	2	2	0	MCI-87 (22)/2006	25-05-2007	750000			
M.D. (PHYSIOLOGY)					Med/6343					
	Permitted	1	1	0	MCI-87 (22)/2010	31-03-2011	750000			
					Med/8350 0					
M.D. (PREVENTIVE & SOCIAL MEDICINE)/ COMMUNITY MEDICINE	Recognized	5	5	0	MCI-87 (22)/2013 - Med/1037 33	14-09-2013	750000			
	Permitted									
	Recognized	2	2	0	MCI-87 (22)/2013 - Med/1037	14-09-2013	2500000			
M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)					61					
	Permitted	1	1	0	No.U.120 12/177/20 14-ME(P- II)	15-04-2014	2500000	Subject to compliance for recognition		
	Recognized	6	5	1	MCI-87 (22)/2016	09-04-2016	2800000	NRI 85000\$		
M.D. (RADIO- DIAGNOSIS)					Med/1028 26					
	Permitted									
M.D. (TUBERCULOSIS & RESP. DISEASES)/ PULMONARY MEDICINE	Recognized	1	1	0	MCI-87 (22)/2013 - Med/1037 09	14-09-2013	2500000			
	Permitted									
M.D. IN EMERGENCY AND CRITICAL CARE	Recognized									
	Permitted	1	1	0	U.12012/ 923/2014 -ME(P-II)	27-02-2015	2500000	Subject to recognition		
	Recognized	2	2	0	MCI-87 (22)/2008 -	14-01-2009	750000			
M.S. (ANATOMY)					Med/4187 0					
	Permitted	1	1	0	MCI-87 (22)/2010 - Med/7092 0	22-02-2011	750000			
	Recognized	3	3	0	MCI-87 (22)/2015 - Med/1425	17-10-2015	2500000			
M.S. (E.N.T.)	Danwitt				36					
	Permitted									

ANNEXURE - C

FOR SUBMISSION OF INFORMATION BY STATE GOVERNMENT / MUNICIPAL / CENTRAL GOVERNMENT MEDICAL COLLEGES / INSTITUTIONS

M.S. (GENERAL	Recognized	10	9	1	MCI-87 (22)/2012 - Med/1385	16-10-2012	2500000	81000 US\$. Subject to compliance for renewal of
SURGERY)					03			recognition
	Permitted							
M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)	Recognized	2	2	0	MCI-87 (22)/2006 - Med/6159	25-05-2007	2500000	
,	Permitted							
M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)	Recognized	5	4	1	MCI-87 (22)/2012 - Med/1385 44	16-10-2012	2800000	NRI 85000 US\$ Subject to compliance for renewal of recognition
	Permitted							roogrideri
MD (DERM., VENE. & LEPROSY)/ (DERMATOLOGY)/ (SKIN & VENEREAL DISEASES)/ (VENEREOLOGY)	Recognized	2	1	1	MCI-46 (22)/2012 - Med/1542 98	17-01-2013	2800000	NRI 85000\$
	Permitted	1	1	0	U.12012/ 177/2014 -ME(P-II)	15-04-2014	2800000	Subject to compliance for recognition
DIP. IN DERM. VENEREOLOGY & LEPROSY/DERMATOL OGY /VENEREOLOGY & DERMATOLOGY/LEPR OSY/VENEREAL DISEASE & LEPROSY	Recognized	1	1	0	MCI-87 (22)/2006 - Med/6399	25-05-2007	2000000	
	Permitted							
DIP.IN GYNAE. & OBST.	Recognized	3	2	1	MCI-87 (22)/2009 - Med/6732 1	21-01-2010	2000000	NRI 65000 US\$. Subject to compliance for renewal of recognition
	Permitted							
DIP.IN MEDICAL RADIO-DIAGNOSIS	Recognized	2	1	1	U.12012/ 27/2016. MEI (PT.IV)/ (FTS- 3132541)	19-02-2018	2000000	NRI 65000\$
	Permitted							
DIPLOMA IN	Recognized	2	2	0	MCI-87 (22)/2006	25-05-2007	2000000	
ANAESTHESIOLOGY					Med/6347			
	Permitted							
DIPLOMA IN CHILD HEALTH/	Recognized	3	2	1	U.12012/ 27/2016- ME.I (Pt.IV)/ (FTS-	19-02-2018	2000000	NRI 65000 US\$
PAEDIATRICS					3132541)			

FOR SUBMISSION OF INFORMATION BY STATE GOVERNMENT / MUNICIPAL / CENTRAL GOVERNMENT MEDICAL COLLEGES / INSTITUTIONS

	Recognized	3	3	0	MCI-87 (22)/2008	14-01-2009	750000	
DIPLOMA IN CLINICAL PATHOLOGY					Med/4168 8			
	Permitted							
DIPLOMA IN OPHTHALMOLOGY/DO MS	Recognized	1	1	0	MCI-87 (22)/2006 - Med/6159	25-05-2007	2000000	
	Permitted							
DIPLOMA IN ORTHOPAEDICS	Recognized	2	2	0	MCi-87 (22)/2007 - Med/2835 1	21-01-2008	2000000	
	Permitted							

Note

- 1. Please indicate total number of PG seats (Recognized+permitted) available in 2nd column. Out of total number of seats available, 50% All India Quota to be indicated in 3rd column and remaining 50% State Quota seats to be indicated in 4th column. Govt. of India/ MCI letter number and date by which the college was permitted to start PG course/ the course was recognised to be indicated in column numbers 5 & 6 respectively. Incase some of the total number of PG seats indicated in column number 2 are permitted under section 10 A of IMC Act and not yet recognised under section 11 (2) of IMC Act, the number of such permitted seats to be mentioned in column number 7 along with letter number and date by which Govt. of India/ MCI permission was granted.
- 2. Incase there is discrepencey in nomanclature of branch name, the college authority may indicate the name of branch by which the course is available in remark column.
- 3. Incase the PG course is run by college since many years and Govt. of India/ MCI permission/ recognition letter number and date is not available, the college authority, after confirmation from MCI website may mention "as per MCI website" in column number 5 and mention date of filling up online information in column number 6. In remark column college authority may mention that "LOP/ Recognition letter is not available, however course is recognised as per MCI website".

Activity Time:	3/8/2018 6:45:26 PM	Signature (Head of Institution
Freezed from IP :Address	61.0.171.124	Name (Head of Institution) :
Designation :		Designation: